

SC93331

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF MISSOURI

AAA LAUNDRY & LINEN SUPPLY CO.,

Respondent (Petitioner below),

vs.

DIRECTOR OF REVENUE,

Appellant (Respondent below).

**From the Administrative Hearing Commission of Missouri
The Honorable Sreenivasa Rao Dandamudi, Commissioner**

REPLY BRIEF OF APPELLANT

CHRIS KOSTER
Attorney General

JEREMIAH J. MORGAN
Mo. Bar No. 50387
Deputy Solicitor General
P.O. Box 899
Jefferson City, MO 65102-0899
(573) 751-3321
(573) 751-0774 (Facsimile)
Jeremiah.Morgan@ago.mo.gov

ATTORNEYS FOR APPELLANT
DIRECTOR OF REVENUE

TABLE OF CONTENTS

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES	ii
ARGUMENT	1
I. Chemicals are Neither “Machinery” Nor “Equipment” Under Missouri Law.....	1
II. Cleaning Laundry Over and Over Again is not Exempt as “Processing” Under § 144.054.2.	5
CONCLUSION.....	8
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE AND COMPLIANCE	10

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

CASES

<i>20th & Main Redevelopment Partnership v. Kelley,</i> 774 S.W.2d 139 (Mo. banc 1989)	2
<i>Akins v. Dir. of Revenue,</i> 303 S.W.3d 563 (Mo. banc 2010)	1
<i>Cook Tractor Co., Inc. v. Dir. of Revenue,</i> 187 S.W.3d 870 (Mo. banc 2006)	7
<i>Hudson Foods, Inc. v. Dir. of Revenue,</i> 924 S.W.2d 277 (Mo. banc 1996)	5
<i>Jackson Excavating Co. v. Admin. Hearing Comm’n,</i> 646 S.W.2d 48 (Mo. 1983)	5
<i>State ex rel. AMF, Inc. v. Spradling,</i> 518 S.W.2d 58 (Mo. 1974)	5
<i>State ex rel. White Family Partnership v. Roldan,</i> 271 S.W.3d 569 (Mo. banc 2008)	1

STATUTES

Chapter 144	3
§ 144.030	3, 5
§ 144.030.2(15)	1

§ 144.030.2(23)	3
§ 144.047.....	3
§ 144.054.1.....	8
§ 144.054.1(1)	7
§ 144.054.1(2)	6
§ 144.054.2.....	<i>passim</i>
§ 301.029.4.....	3
§ 304.170.13.....	3
